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Weighted Sample

In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?

Right to leave
Wrong to leave
Don't know

When Britain leaves the European Union, do you
think...
...there will be more or less immigration into the
UK?
More immigration into the UK than there would have
been inside the EU
Less immigration into the UK than there would have
been inside the EU
Not much difference either way
Don't know
...the British economy will get better or worse in
the SHORT term (that is, the next five years or
s0)?

Will do better than it would have been inside the EU

Will do worse than it would have been inside the EU

Not much difference either way
Don’t know
...the British economy will get better or worse in
the LONG term (that is, ten or twenty years after
we leave)?

Will do better than it would have been inside the EU

Will do worse than it would have been inside the EU

Not much difference either way
Don't know
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab| Y | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands 1\t | scotiand
Dem South Wales
1603 | 550|526] 98 | 608 | 650 | 779| 824 | 181 ] 675 | 380 |367] 914 | 689 | 215 | 519 | 343 | 386 | 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19-20 19-20
Oct Oct
2016 2017
45 42 |70 23 18 5 86 |43 42 |19 34 48 62| 35 51| 32 46 46 43 33
44 44 |22 65 76 | 8 6 |45 44 | 50 49 44 20| 53 33| 51 43 38 44 56
11 14 8 12 5 7 7 13 14 23 17 8 9 12 16 17 12 16 14 11
4 4 |3 6 4 6 1|5 4|6 5 5 3|5 4 6 4 4 5 3
46 50 |65 38 44 | 35 68 |49 50 | 45 45 52 58| 49 50 | 49 50 52 48 47
39 32 |23 44 38 | 48 20 |34 31 |37 32 35 27| 3 20| 30 34 29 33 36
112 14 |10 12 13| 11 10|11 16 |11 18 9 12| 11 17| 15 13 14 14 13
17 16 |28 8 12 3 31|16 16 |6 10 19 30|12 22| 13 20 15 15 12
50 50 |3 66 68 | 81 25 |53 48 | 63 53 53 36| 60 38| 53 48 50 48 60
21 17 |22 13 10 6 30|17 17 | 7 15 17 25| 16 18| 16 17 17 18 13
12 17 14 13 10 10 14 14 20 24 22 11 9 13 22 18 14 18 19 15
42 36 |61 19 20 8 69 |3 36 |18 25 44 54| 32 41| 26 43 36 3B 24
28 31 |11 49 50 | 62 4 |34 20 |45 35 31 19| 37 23| 37 25 29 33 45
14 15 14 15 15 13 15 16 13 13 15 14 14 15 14 14 15 16 13 12
16 19 |14 17 15 | 17 12 |14 23 |24 25 11 13| 16 22| 22 17 18 19 19
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [Lab| L | Remain [ Leave | Male | Female [15-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands ] f o, 1 g6 otiang
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1603 | 550 [526]| 98 608 659 | 779 | 824 | 181 ) 675 | 380 367 914 | 689 215 519 343 386 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19-20 19-20
Oct Oct
2016 2017
...crime in Britain will be higher or lower than it
would have been inside the EU?
Will be higher than it would have been inside the EU 9 12 5 18 19 21 3 13 11 16 16 10 5 15 8 18 10 13 11 13
Will go lower, than it would have been inside the EU 25 19 29 10 5 5 35 | 20 17 10 15 18 30| 17 20 18 17 21 20 15
Will be much the same 50 51 54 53 61 57 50 51 52 44 49 59 52| 54 47 44 55 52 47 57
Don'tknow 15 18 12 19 15 16 13 16 20 30 20 14 13| 14 24 20 18 14 23 15
...British society will get better or worse, or stay
much the same?
Will get better outside the EU 27 26 45 14 12 5 52 26 26 7 20 33 41| 23 30 21 30 26 27 19
Will get worse outside the EU 24 28 10 46 51 59 4 28 28 34 33 28 17| 36 18 35 26 26 25 42
Will stay much the same 34 28 33 24 22 22 32 28 27 26 26 26 32| 26 29 22 30 30 27 24
Don'tknow 14 18 12 16 15 13 12 17 18 33 21 13 9 15 22 21 15 18 21 15
...the laws passed by Parliament and the way we
are governed will be better or worse, or stay
much the same?
Will be better outside the EU 41 36 61 21 17 11 65 35 36 19 26 41 55| 33 39 25 43 38 35 19
Will be worse outside the EU 19 21 6 35 36 44 3 21 21 26 26 22 9 26 15 24 18 22 20 27
Will be much the same 25 25 23 24 35 30 21 27 23 21 25 26 26| 26 23 25 25 22 23 38
Don’'t know 15 19 11 19 12 15 11 18 19 35 23 11 10| 16 22 26 14 18 22 16
...British companies will do better or worse, or
stay much the same?
Will do better outside the EU 28 24 43 13 10 3 50 24 24 7 16 30 40| 20 29 16 28 27 24 14
Will do worse outside the EU 31 38 (16 57 62 73 7 37 38 46 42 38 24| 46 27 41 34 34 38 53
Will do much the same 24 19 25 14 13 11 28 21 17 10 18 20 26| 19 19 16 21 20 19 19
Don’'t know 17 19 16 16 14 12 16 17 21 37 24 11 10| 14 26 27 17 19 20 13
...the price of food and groceries in the shops
will go up or down, or stay much the same?
Will go up outside the EU 49 51 35 70 71 82 27 | 49 54 59 54 55 38| 58 42 53 49 50 49 63
Will go down outside the EU 7 5 7 3 3 1 8 6 4 4 5 4 7 5 5 7 5 6 4 4
Will stay much the same 31 27 44 14 17 8 49 29 26 10 20 30 46| 24 31 19 31 27 29 18
Don'tknow 13 17 14 13 9 9 15 17 17 27 21 11 10| 13 22 21 14 17 18 15
Do you think that your own personal finances
will get better or worse, or will they be much the
same?
Will get better once Britain leaves the EU 8 8 13 4 4 1 16 | 10 7 4 9 1 7 7 10 6 8 9 9 7
Will get worse once Britain leaves the EU 30 29 12 45 53 57 7 30 29 32 34 31 18] 35 22 34 26 32 26 41
Will be much the same 47 45 63 34 36 30 64 | 43 47 33 36 45 67| 43 48 39 52 43 45 34
Don'tknow 15 17 13 16 7 13 13 16 18 30 21 13 7 15 20 21 14 16 20 19
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [Lab| L | Remain [ Leave | Male | Female [15-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands ] f o, 1 g6 otiang
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1603 [550]|526| 98 608 659 | 779 | 824 | 181 | 675 | 380 |367| 914 | 689 215 519 343 386 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19-20 19-20
Oct Oct
2016 2017
Do you think the price of your own weekly shop
will go up or down, or stay much the same?
Will go up outside the EU 49 52 38 69 73 81 30 49 54 59 54 54 41| 59 42 56 49 53 49 61
Will go down outside the EU 5 4 4 2 2 2 4 4 3 2 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3
Will stay much the same 33 29 46 18 19 8 52 31 28 13 24 30 47| 26 34 20 35 29 30 22
Don’t know 13 15 12 11 6 9 13 16 15 26 19 12 7 12 20 20 12 15 17 15
Do you think that you and your family will have
better or worse access to public services, or will
it be much the same?
Will have better access to public services once 2 45 | o5 g g 3 28|14 16| 7 13 16 20| 13 17| 13 15 18 14 10
Britain leaves the EU
Will have worse access to public servicesonce 5 o4 | g 55 45 | 45 5 |27 21 | 31 27 24 14| 27 19| 23 21 26 23 31
Britain leaves the EU
Will be much the same 47 44 55 39 44 38 55 43 45 30 38 49 55| 44 44 41 50 38 44 39
Don’t know 16 18 12 17 5 14 12 17 18 31 22 11 10| 16 21 22 14 17 19 21
Do you think your own job will be more or less
secure once Britain leaves the EU, or will it be
much the same?
Will be more secure 6 4 7 3 1 1 8 5 3 2 5 6 2 4 4 2 5 5 4 3
Will be less secure 14 13 4 20 26 25 3 14 13 14 21 12 2 17 8 17 11 13 14 15
Will be much the same 34 37 39 34 29 34 38 36 37 31 49 42 11| 43 28 34 39 39 32 37
Don’t know 12 10 7 12 5 9 8 11 9 12 14 9 2 8 13 7 7 10 13 17
Not applicable - | am refired, in educationornot ) a0 | 40 51 49 | 31 42 |34 37 |40 11 31 83| 28 46| 39 37 34 37 27
currently working
Do you think leaving the EU will make it more or
less likely that Scotland will leave the UK?
More likely 43 35 20 50 41 53 18 35 36 50 42 33 19| 41 28 38 36 32 35 36
Less likely 2 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 7 2 4 3 4 3 1 3 6 2 4
No difference - | think Scotland wil 'ea"e;:;,éf/ 18 13 [15 14 8 9 18|13 14 |12 14 13 14| 12 15| 12 11 16 6 13
No difference - | do not think Scotland will leave the 22 27 5 17 32 20 mn | 30 25 15 19 33 43| 28 26 26 28 26 26 35
UK anyway
Don't know 15 21 16 18 14 16 18 18 23 16 23 18 21| 15 28 24 21 20 22 12
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